
2020 2019 %Chg 2020 2019 %Chg
16,119 18,796 -14.2% 51,175 53,335 -4.0%

158 369 -57.2% 656 1,011 -35.1%
965 1,430 -32.5% 2,872 3,368 -14.7%

8,703 16,582 -47.5% 23,648 38,041 -37.8%
5,640 7,810 -27.8% 15,594 15,286 2.0%

30,462 43,188 -29.5% 90,417 106,662 -15.2%

13,572 16,270 -16.6% 44,796 46,702 -4.1%
1,198 1,828 -34.5% 5,142 5,380 -4.4%

0 0 0 0 0.0%
7,548 8,754 -13.8% 23,652 24,646 -4.0%

260 306 -15.0% 858 912 -5.9%
4,566 5,382 -15.2% 15,144 15,764 -3.9%

13,256 15,652 -15.3% 43,236 44,980 -3.9%
316 618 -48.9% 1,560 1,722 -9.4%

759,060 1,591,275 -52.3% 3,531,655 4,287,144 -17.6%
0 0 0 0 0.0%

568,503 1,193,345 -52.4% 2,620,057 3,164,388 -17.2%
36,152 54,479 -33.6% 135,823 152,767 -11.1%

154,405 343,451 -55.0% 775,775 969,989 -20.0%
358,949 806,105 -55.5% 1,737,867 2,147,091 -19.1%
400,111 785,170 -49.0% 1,793,788 2,140,053 -16.2%

730,185 1,529,497 -52.3% 3,393,563 4,127,463 -17.8%
Total Enplaned Passengers 346,412 774,747 -55.3% 1,673,821 2,069,452 -19.1%
Total Deplaned Passengers 383,773 754,750 -49.2% 1,719,742 2,058,011 -16.4%

28,875 61,778 -53.3% 138,092 159,681 -13.5%
Total Enplaned Passengers 12,537 31,358 -60.0% 64,046 77,639 -17.5%
Total Deplaned Passengers 16,338 30,420 -46.3% 74,046 82,042 -9.7%

22,605 21,650 4.4% 65,089 62,542 4.1%
10,109 9,943 1.7% 29,558 28,729 2.9%
12,496 11,707 6.7% 35,531 33,813 5.1%

21,857 20,459 6.8% 62,902 59,480 5.8%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 9,478 9,046 4.8% 27,874 26,423 5.5%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 12,379 11,413 8.5% 35,028 33,057 6.0%

748 1,191 -37.2% 2,187 3,062 -28.6%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 631 897 -29.7% 1,684 2,306 -27.0%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 117 294 -60.2% 503 756 -33.5%

835 831 0.5% 3,093 2,618 18.1%
329 264 24.6% 1,221 825 48.0%
506 567 -10.8% 1,872 1,793 4.4%

                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Airline Detail Report

March, 2020

Flights

Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 378,792 374,260 7,777,346 6,717,259 0

ABX 0 0 0 0 886,418 529,427 22

Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0 30,585 75,668 1

Airpac 0 0 0 0 34,988 36,096 44

Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 243,851 500,807 263

Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 5,464,303 3,149,627 66

Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 28,267 1,066,865 13

FedEx 0 0 0 0 11,249,979 8,356,788 138

Southern Air 0 0 0 0 1,189,639 1,258,282 42
Western Global Airlines 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Cargo Subtotal 0 0 378,792 374,260 26,905,376 21,690,819 599

Passenger

Alaska Airlines 131,673 108,519 67,873 70,176 147,572 217,235 1,605

American Airlines 25,270 23,935 13,700 50,151 12,431 14,804 301

Compass Airlines, LLC 326 292 0 0 0 0 10

Delta Air Lines 44,986 39,775 214,106 96,086 262,501 210,529 522

Frontier Airlines 4,503 4,150 0 0 0 0 34

Hawaiian Airlines 8,914 7,058 3,087 6,549 73,558 70,940 51

Horizon Air 41,971 43,963 5,013 15,675 23,598 19,318 1,380

Jazz Air, LP 2,428 2,288 0 0 0 0 93

JetBlue Airways 3,731 3,131 0 0 0 0 47

SkyWest Airlines 24,013 22,255 63,121 5,787 3,624 6,066 686

Southwest Airlines 58,181 56,138 0 0 0 0 849

Spirit Airlines Inc. 5,920 5,607 0 0 0 0 45

Sun Country Airlines 4,510 3,974 13,724 2,089 0 68 46

United Airlines 39,473 34,437 357,240 100,686 112,579 54,608 472

Volaris 3,582 2,534 0 0 0 0 25
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 630 893 0 0 0 0 21

Passenger Subtotal 400,111 358,949 737,864 347,199 635,863 593,568 6,187

PDX Total 400,111 358,949 1,116,656 721,459 27,541,239 22,284,387 6,786

                                                                

Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report

March, 2020

Carrier Mar 20 Mar 19 %Chg Mar 20 Mar 19 %Chg Mar 20 Mar 19 Mar 20 Mar 19
Aeromexico 0 0 0 1,969 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Alaska Airlines 240,192 439,333 -45.3% 1,115,375 1,215,017 -8.2% 31.6% 27.6% 3,210 3,100

American Airlines 49,205 101,748 -51.6% 205,977 285,578 -27.9% 6.5% 6.4% 602 788

Compass Airlines, LLC 618 17,741 -96.5% 9,037 48,429 -81.3% 0.1% 1.1% 20 290

Delta Air Lines 84,761 202,461 -58.1% 412,545 514,717 -19.9% 11.2% 12.7% 1,044 1,404

Frontier Airlines 8,653 11,582 -25.3% 33,651 34,188 -1.6% 1.1% 0.7% 68 62

Hawaiian Airlines 15,972 22,696 -29.6% 58,833 65,537 -10.2% 2.1% 1.4% 102 120

Horizon Air 85,934 207,368 -58.6% 447,956 590,748 -24.2% 11.3% 13.0% 2,760 3,520

Iceland Air 0 1,345 -100.0% 0 1,345 -100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0 10

Jazz Air, LP 4,716 15,716 -70.0% 26,298 39,839 -34.0% 0.6% 1.0% 186 288

JetBlue Airways 6,862 15,271 -55.1% 29,814 40,618 -26.6% 0.9% 1.0% 94 112

SkyWest Airlines 46,268 67,868 -31.8% 213,590 188,473 13.3% 6.1% 4.3% 1,372 1,038

Southwest Airlines 114,319 282,882 -59.6% 525,991 733,116 -28.3% 15.1% 17.8% 1,698 2,308

Spirit Airlines Inc. 11,527 20,201 -42.9% 43,339 51,073 -15.1% 1.5% 1.3% 90 124

Sun Country Airlines 8,484 19,487 -56.5% 41,611 61,882 -32.8% 1.1% 1.2% 92 134

United Airlines 73,910 158,445 -53.4% 338,009 394,198 -14.3% 9.7% 10.0% 944 1,100

Volaris 6,116 7,131 -14.2% 22,160 20,417 8.5% 0.8% 0.4% 50 44
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 1,523 0 7,469 0 0.2% 0.0% 42 0

PDX Total 759,060 1,591,275 -52.3% 3,531,655 4,287,144 -17.6% 100.0% 100.0% 12,374 14,442

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Major 568,503 1,193,345 -52.4% 2,620,057 3,164,388 -17.2% 74.9% 75.0% 7,548 8,754

National 36,152 54,479 -33.6% 135,823 152,767 -11.1% 4.8% 3.4% 260 306

Regional 154,405 343,451 -55.0% 775,775 969,989 -20.0% 20.3% 21.6% 4,566 5,382

                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



Freight Traffic Report

March, 2020

Carrier Mar 20 Mar 19 %Chg Mar 20 Mar 19 %Chg Mar 20 Mar 19 Mar 20 Mar 19
Cargo

ABX 642 604 6.3% 1,265 1,594 -20.6% 2.8% 2.8% 44 42

Air Transport International-Carrier 48 83 -42.2% 187 83 125.3% 0.2% 0.4% 2 6

Airpac 32 29 10.3% 92 81 13.6% 0.1% 0.1% 88 94

Ameriflight 338 428 -21.0% 946 793 19.3% 1.5% 2.0% 526 488

Atlas Air, Inc 3,908 1,903 105.4% 9,084 6,480 40.2% 17.3% 8.8% 132 120

Cathay Pacific Airways 497 702 -29.2% 1,180 1,799 -34.4% 2.2% 3.2% 26 26

Empire 0 305 -100.0% 517 863 -40.1% 0.0% 1.4% 0 428

FedEx 8,894 10,124 -12.1% 26,045 29,158 -10.7% 39.3% 46.8% 276 326

Southern Air 1,111 0 3,259 0 4.9% 0.0% 84 0

UPS 6,575 6,172 6.5% 19,767 17,847 10.8% 29.1% 28.5% 0 298

Western 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Major

Alaska Airlines 166 280 -40.7% 618 867 -28.7% 0.7% 1.3% 3,210 3,100

American Airlines 13 38 -65.8% 62 111 -44.1% 0.1% 0.2% 602 788

Delta Air Lines 215 787 -72.7% 1,013 1,486 -31.8% 1.0% 3.6% 1,044 1,404

Southwest Airlines 0 245 -100.0% 517 781 -33.8% 0.0% 1.1% 1,698 2,308

United Airlines 76 109 -30.3% 271 298 -9.1% 0.3% 0.5% 944 1,100

National

Hawaiian Airlines 65 53 22.6% 175 183 -4.4% 0.3% 0.2% 102 120

Regional

Horizon Air 20 42 -52.4% 79 118 -33.1% 0.1% 0.2% 2,760 3,520

SkyWest Airlines 5 0 12 0 0.0% 0.0% 1,372 1,038
Sun Country Airlines 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 92 134

PDX Total * 22,605 21,650 4.4% 65,089 62,542 4.1% 100.0% 100.0% 13,002 15,340

Cargo 22,045 20,214 9.1% 62,342 58,698 6.2% 97.5% 93.4% 1,178 1,828

Major 470 1,341 -65.0% 2,481 3,543 -30.0% 2.1% 6.2% 7,498 8,700

National 65 53 22.6% 175 183 -4.4% 0.3% 0.2% 102 120

Regional 25 42 -40.5% 91 118 -22.9% 0.1% 0.2% 4,224 4,692

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.

                                                               

Freight figures are in metric tons.

* Columns may not add due to rounding

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report

March, 2020

Carrier Mar 20 Mar 19 %Chg Mar 20 Mar 19 %Chg Mar 20 Mar 19 Mar 20 Mar 19
Cargo

ABX 0 0 519 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

UPS 342 236 44.9% 867 715 21.3% 41.0% 28.4% 0 298

Major

Alaska Airlines 63 72 -12.5% 241 209 15.3% 7.5% 8.7% 3,210 3,100

American Airlines 29 84 -65.5% 248 380 -34.7% 3.5% 10.1% 602 788

Delta Air Lines 141 156 -9.6% 471 508 -7.3% 16.9% 18.8% 1,044 1,404

United Airlines 208 256 -18.8% 628 725 -13.4% 24.9% 30.8% 944 1,100

National

Hawaiian Airlines 4 7 -42.9% 15 23 -34.8% 0.5% 0.8% 102 120

Regional
Horizon Air 9 6 50.0% 32 38 -15.8% 1.1% 0.7% 2,760 3,520

SkyWest Airlines 32 0 39 0 3.8% 0.0% 1,372 1,038

Sun Country Airlines 7 0 33 20 65.0% 0.8% 0.0% 92 134

PDX Total * 835 831 0.5% 3,093 2,618 18.1% 100.0% 100.0% 10,126 11,502

Cargo 342 236 44.9% 1,386 715 93.8% 41.0% 28.4% 0 298

Major 441 568 -22.4% 1,588 1,822 -12.8% 52.8% 68.4% 5,800 6,392

National 4 7 -42.9% 15 23 -34.8% 0.5% 0.8% 102 120

Regional 48 20 140.0% 104 58 79.3% 5.7% 2.4% 4,224 4,692

Mail figures are in metric tons.

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights


